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S. No. 

1.00 

1.10 

1.20 

BOQ for running ropair of DG Set-I Make: Simpson] of WB Jasmine for the F.Y. 2023-24 Description of work 
Complete overhauling is to be done of DG-I (Port) Make: Simpson, Power:-42BHP, Running Hrs: 3713 hrs), after dismantling, assessment for renewal of spare parts as 

cleaning, 
required including of machining charges hydraulic testing & head calibration of pump and injectors, water pump etc as required to | complete the repair works and make fully operational as per direction of EIC, 

Labour charges 
Provision for spares (actual bill/invoice + 10%) 

TAtu) 

Total Rs. 

Labour charge 
Cost of spares 

GRAND TOTAL (Rs.) 
Quoted price % (+/-) 

Quoted amount 

Unit 

No. 

Qty. 

1 

Rate 

30000.00 

Amount 

30000.00 

100000.00 

130000 
30000 

100000 
130000 

Annex-I 

Remarks 
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