

## भारतीय अन्तर्देशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



(पत्तन पोत परिवहन और जनमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of Regional Office:

Gaighat, P. O. - Gulzarbagh, Patna - 800007

Phone/Tele fax :0612-2310029

E-mail: iwaiptn@rediffmail.com

Date: 22.07.2023

नेत्रीय कार्यालयः गायपाट, पो०-गुलजास्वाग

800000 - THESP \$200662-5130 ALTEL

\$ 34 0815-533005E

No. 12-IWAI/ENGG/P(174)/2021-22

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Subject: NIQ for running repair of DG Set-I [Make: Simpson]of WB Jasmine at Shantipur, KOLKATA for F.Y.2023-24-reg.

Inland waterways authority of India (IWAI) invites quotations from reputed repairer/contractor for running repair of DG Set-I [Make: Simpson] of WB Jasmine for F.Y.2023-24. Details of BOO are enclosed as Annexure-I.

The terms and conditions are as under:-

- 1. The quoted price shall be including of labour and transportation charges, excluding of GST. However, GST shall be paid as applicable.
- 2. The work shall be completed at Shantipur, Kolkata within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of the work order.
- 3. 90% payment will be made by RTGS within 15 days from date of receipt of the bills and duly certification by the officer concerned after deducting the statutory dues if any. Balance 10% of the deducted S.D. shall be released on completion of guranteed period of six months after duly certification by officer concerned.
- 4. The works and materials shall be under guaranteed for the period of six months from the date of completion of works.
- 5. In case of delay in completion of works, liquidated damage @0.5% per week subject to a maximum of 5% will be charged.
- 6. The firm should also require to submit self certified copy of PAN Card, Registration Certificate, GST Certificate, ESI and credential certificate (work completion certificate of similar work equal to the estimated cost) or more.

The sealed quotation should reach to IWAI, Regional office, Post-Gulzarbagh, PS-Alamganj, Patna-Bihar (800007) latest by 31.07.2023 at 15:00 hrs and the received quotation will be open on 31.07.2023 at 16:00hrs. Any delay in receipt of quotation what so ever will not be entertained.

Encl: As above Copy to:-

1. IWAI Website

2. Notice board, IWAI, Patna Office.

SI. No.		Simpso	n] of WI	B Jasmine fo	or the F.Y. 2023	-24 Ann
1.00	Complete overhauling is to be done of DG-I (Port) Make:- Simpson, Power:-42BHP, Running Hrs:-3713 hrs), after dismantling, cleaning, assessment for renewal of spare parts as required including of machining charges hydraulic testing & head calibration of pump and injectors, water pump etc as required to complete the repair works and make fully operational as per direction of EIC.		Qty.	Rate	Amount	Remarks
1.10	Labour charges					
1.20	Provision for spares (actual bill/invoice + 10%)	No.	1	30000.00	30000.00	
	, olec ( 1076)				100000.00	
	Total Rs. Labour charge				130000	
	Cost of spares				30000	
Quoted price % (+/-)					100000 130000	
	Quoted amount					

